BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Initiation of show cause DOCKET NO. 940266-TP
proceedings against AMERICAN

TELNET, GTE FLORIDA

INCORPORATED, and BELLSOUTH

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. d/b/a

SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE AND

TELEGRAPH COMPANY for violation

of Rule 25-4.110(1), F.A.C.,

Customer Billing.

proceedings against TELAMERICA ORDER NO. PSC-94-0886-FOF-TP
COMMUNICATIONS, INC., GTE ISSUED: July 20, 1994
FLORIDA INCORPORATED, and

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS,

INC. d/b/a SOUTHERN BELL

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY

for failure to comply with Rule

25-4.110(1), F.A.C., Customer
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In Re: Initiation of show cause ) DOCKET NO. 540608-TP

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Billing. )
)

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of
this matter:

J. TERRY DEASON, Chairman
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
DIANE K. KIESLING

ORDER CLOSING DOCKETS

BY THE COMMISSION:

At the July 5, 1994, Agenda Conference we considered whether
the named companies should be ordered to show cause why they should
not be fined for failing to separately list pay per call charges
and specifying that such charges are nonregulated in violation of
Rule 25-4.110(10), Florida Administrative Code. After hearing from
the parties, we concluded that there are numerous related issues
that need to be explored further. Therefore, we decided not to
issue Show Cause Orders, but rather, close the dockets and launch
a generic investigation into billing of pay per call services and
these related issues.
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Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that these
dockets are hereby closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this
20th day of July, 1994.

BLANCA S. BAYO, Director
Division of Records and Reporting

by:..ﬂCéL&a?jlﬁggafh4“~’
Chief, Bureau Wf Records
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